



**PROJECT 19-09 POND AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION
BID TAB**

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		De Groot, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Provide 29"x45" H.E. RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	810	\$ 94.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 92,340.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 77,436.00	\$ 124.40	\$ 100,764.00
ST-02	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III or Polypropylene Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	1,680	\$ 56.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 89,712.00	\$ 60.03	\$ 100,850.40
ST-03	Remove 30" Culvert and Replace with 36" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	250	\$ 81.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 87.02	\$ 21,755.00
ST-04	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer Drain Tile with Geotextile Fabric	LF	1,300	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 22.81	\$ 29,653.00
ST-05	Provide 60" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	22	\$ 495.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 12,122.00	\$ 617.71	\$ 13,589.62
ST-06	Provide 30" Diameter Nyloplast Yard Drain	EA	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 2,584.18	\$ 7,752.54
ST-07	Provide 36" Concrete Flared End	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 24,425.00	\$ 24,425.00	\$ 34,357.75	\$ 34,357.75
ST-08	Provide 29"x45" Concrete Flared End	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 32,615.00	\$ 32,615.00	\$ 39,370.00	\$ 39,370.00	\$ 47,247.86	\$ 47,247.86
ST-09	Provide 30" Concrete Flared Ends	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 994.85	\$ 1,989.70
ST-10	Repair Existing Endwalls and Provide Anchors	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 10,100.00
ST-11	Provide 30" Endwall Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 1,128.17	\$ 1,128.17
ST-12	Provide 21" Endwall Grate	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 707.00
ST-13	Provide 8" Rodent Cap	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101.00
WATERMAIN											
W-01	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,273.00	\$ 14,546.00	\$ 7,844.51	\$ 15,689.02
STREET AND DRAINAGE											
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 3,838.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3,600	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 40,140.00	\$ 14.37	\$ 51,732.00
SD-03	Provide Crushed Aggregate Surface Course (12" Depth)	SY	65	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17.87	\$ 1,161.55
SD-04	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb	LF	120	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 4,182.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 94.94	\$ 23,735.00
SD-06	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	5	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 105.04	\$ 525.20
SD-07	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	60	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 4,218.00
SD-08	Construct Concrete Median Sloped Nose	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00
SD-09	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	190	\$ 5.25	\$ 997.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 988.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 304.00
SD-10	Provide Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk)	EA	8	\$ 16.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 124.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 44.48
SD-11	Provide Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" White	LF	120	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,424.00
SD-12	Provide Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" Yellow	LF	100	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00
SD-13	Provide Ditching	LF	2,250	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 18,180.00
SD-14	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat Urban Class 1, Type B	SY	12,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 32,160.00
SD-15	Haul Road Restoration - Regrade Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	4,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 20,720.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Provide Inlet Protection Type B	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00
SC-02	Provide Heavy Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 11,110.00
SC-03	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled Erosion Control Bags	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,010.00
SC-04	Provide Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00
SC-05	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00
SC-06	Provide Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00
SC-07	Remove Resident Bridges	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 656.50
	TOTALS			\$ 460,647.50		\$ 518,914.00		\$ 543,150.00		\$ 575,118.79	



**PROJECT 19-09 POND AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION
BID TAB**

				BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
				Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		David Tenor Corporation	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STORM SEWER									
ST-01	Provide 29"x45" H.E. RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	810	\$ 155.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 110,970.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 110,160.00
ST-02	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III or Polypropylene Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	1,680	\$ 72.50	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 120,960.00
ST-03	Remove 30" Culvert and Replace with 36" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	250	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
ST-04	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer Drain Tile with Geotextile Fabric	LF	1,300	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 44,200.00
ST-05	Provide 60" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	22	\$ 590.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12,320.00
ST-06	Provide 30" Diameter Nyloplast Yard Drain	EA	3	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00
ST-07	Provide 36" Concrete Flared End	LS	1	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00
ST-08	Provide 29"x45" Concrete Flared End	LS	1	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,625.00	\$ 37,625.00
ST-09	Provide 30" Concrete Flared Ends	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
ST-10	Repair Existing Endwalls and Provide Anchors	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
ST-11	Provide 30" Endwall Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
ST-12	Provide 21" Endwall Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
ST-13	Provide 8" Rodent Cap	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
WATERMAIN									
W-01	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3,600	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 55,800.00
SD-03	Provide Crushed Aggregate Surface Course (12" Depth)	SY	65	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 796.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb	LF	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	250	\$ 113.50	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,250.00
SD-06	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	60	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
SD-08	Construct Concrete Median Sloped Nose	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
SD-09	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	190	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 969.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 294.50
SD-10	Provide Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk)	EA	8	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 122.40	\$ 5.20	\$ 41.60
SD-11	Provide Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" White	LF	120	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00
SD-12	Provide Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" Yellow	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
SD-13	Provide Ditching	LF	2,250	\$ 33.05	\$ 74,362.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 27,900.00
SD-14	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat Urban Class 1, Type B	SY	12,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 81,600.00
SD-15	Haul Road Restoration - Regrade Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	4,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 20,600.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION									
SC-01	Provide Inlet Protection Type B	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
SC-02	Provide Heavy Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
SC-03	Install, Maintain, and Remove Rock Filled Erosion Control Bags	EA	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
SC-04	Provide Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
SC-05	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SC-06	Provide Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
SC-07	Remove Resident Bridges	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTALS			\$ 638,777.50		\$ 647,432.65		\$ 681,681.10	